508943146 12/29/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI722135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN DEGAOZHI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD	12/24/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Shenzhen 1km Technology Go., LTD	
Street Address:	205, No. 1 Bailiyuan Commercial Building, Zhonghuan Road, Shangfen Community, Minzhi Street, Longhua District	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D956141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2489623888

Email: services@hemisphere-law.com,pro-innovation@cc-ipm.com

Correspondent Name: ZHIGANG MA

Address Line 1: 16485 MULBERRY WAY

Address Line 4: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LM064_CCP20210030001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zhigang Ma
SIGNATURE:	Zhigang Ma
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=LM064_CCP20210030001US3-29787991-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tiff source=LM064_CCP20210030001US3-29787991-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tiff source=LM064_CCP20210030001US3-29787991-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tiff

PATENT 508943146 REEL: 069694 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between SHENZHEN DEGAOZHI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD (hereafter referred to as the assignor) having a place of business at 3rd floor, Xinyongsheng Industrial Zone, No.8, Yigongwu Road, Loucun, Guangming Street, Guangming District, Shenzhen, China;

and <u>Shenzhen 1km Technology Co., LTD</u>(hereafter referred to as the assignee) having a place of business at <u>205</u>, No. 1 Bailiyuan Commercial Building, Zhonghuan Road, Shangfen Community, Minzhi Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS listed on Exhibit A attached, and desires to transfer and assign, and Assignee is desirous of the entire right, title and interest in said PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS listed on Exhibit A, and all applications for and all letters patents issued on said PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS.

THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS in Exhibit A and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application(s) for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, in any subsequent nonprovisional applications filed for this invention or improvements thereto, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any Registered Community Design applications, and in all etters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of inventions in the PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance. EXECUTED under seal on the following date <u>24/12/2024</u>

1

ASSIGNO	OR: <u>S</u> I	HENZHEN	DEGAOZHI	ELECTRO	NICS CO., LT	<u>D</u>
BY:	BIN	CHEN				
NAME:	BIN	CHEN	and the same of th			
TITLE.	niri	CTOR				

	EXHIBIT A					
Serial NO.	Applicatio n Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Patent Date	Title	
1	29787991	06/09/2021	D956141	06/28/2022	GAME CONTROLLER	

3

RECORDED: 12/29/2024

PATENT REEL: 069694 FRAME: 0587